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DATES: Saturday 6th December, 3rd January and
7th February 

The Men’s Monthly Walk takes place on the 1st Saturday of each
month. We start at 7.45am from the car park at Oakmede Shops.

The walk lasts approximately 1 hour.
Be ready for all weathers!

For more information contact Kim Swain on 07894 469633 or
kimswain@pm.me 

 
Tuesday 9th December, 20th January at 12 noon
If you need a lift, please call Beverley on 07704 437207 

DIARY 

THE SILVER SERVICE 
A traditional shortservicedesignedand led by our retired

congregation members followed by a delicious homemadelunch 

MEN’S MONTHLY COUNTRY WALK 

at StMark’s Church. 

Formoreinformation
contact:
Gisele on

07724 889169

(All Services are held at All Saints’ Church unless specified) 

DECEMBER 2025 

Sunday 7th Dec 8.15am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

Book of Common Prayer Communion 
Common Worship Communion 
Informal All Age Baptism Service 
(the Church will be decorated for 
Christmas after this service) 
Until We Meet Again 6.30pm 

Sunday 14th Dec 

Sunday 15th Dec 

Sunday 21st Dec 

Wednesday 24th Dec 
CHRISTMAS EVE 

Thursday 25th Dec 
CHRISTMAS DAY  

JANUARY 2026 

Sunday 4th Jan 

9.30am 
11.00am
7.00pm

Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 
Informal Worship at St Marks

Sunday 11h Jan 

Sunday 18th Jan 

Sunday 25th Jan 

FEBRUARY 2026 

Sunday 1st Feb Book of Common Prayer Communion 
Common Worship Communion Informal
All Age Baptism Service 

SERVICES
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Common Worship Communion 
Informal Service 
Informal Worship at St Marks 

Common Worship Communion
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NO Informal Service 
Carol Service 
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Common Worship Communion
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Informal Service 
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Informal Service 

9.30am 
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All Age Christmas Celebration 
Christmas Communion (Said only) 

3.00pm 
5.00pm 
11.30pm 

Sunday 28th Dec 
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